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1_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Interest groups should follow the same campaign or election laws as political candidates

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
754 388 366 201 249 304 256 498 140 164 288 161
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 80% 70% 68% 72% 84% 68% 79% 78% 77% 76% 68%
B (&) F
445 239 206 96 146 203 138 307 76 96 176 98
Strongly agree 44% 49% 40% 32% 42% 56% 37% 49% 42% 45% 47% 41%
B C cb F
309 149 159 105 103 101 118 191 64 68 112 64
Somewhat agree 31% 31% 31% 35% 30% 28% 32% 30% 36% 32% 30% 27%
119 55 64 47 50 22 45 74 28 23 37 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 11% 12% 16% 15% 6% 12% 12% 16% 11% 10% 13%
E E
88 40 48 36 40 11 34 54 19 18 24 27
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 9% 12% 12% 3% 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11%
E E
32 15 16 10 10 11 12 20 9 6 13 3
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1%
133 42 91 50 48 36 72 60 10 24 52 46
Don't know 13% 9% 17% 17% 14% 10% 19% 10% 6% 12% 14% 19%
A E G H H
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Interest groups should follow the same campaign or election laws as political candidates

[ T chiren  Howsehala Employment Status [ Newsisows | R ] T pp T
Total No college [ College | Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other White Other | Democrat | Republican Independe Other
degree | degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
754 187 566 413 341 374 66 131 182 392 362 587 167 253 273 146 21
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 69% 77% 71% 80% 75% 68% 68% 84% 76% 74% 78% 65% 73% 81% 75% 64%
A C * EFG L M **
445 101 344 234 211 220 36 61 128 235 210 359 86 164 146 94 12
Strongly agree 44% 37% 47% 41% 49% 44% 37% 32% 59% 45% 43% 48% 33% 47% 43% 48% 38%
A C G * EFG L **
309 87 222 178 130 154 31 70 54 157 151 227 81 89 126 52 9
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 30% 31% 30% 31% 31% 36% 25% 30% 31% 30% 31% 26% 38% 26% 26%
* H MO **
119 44 75 72 48 71 10 27 11 68 52 79 41 39 39 24 6
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 16% 10% 12% 11% 14% 11% 14% 5% 13% 11% 11% 16% 11% 12% 13% 17%
B H * H **
88 33 55 52 35 53 5 23 6 51 37 55 33 25 29 21 5
Somewhat disagree 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 12% 3% 10% 8% 7% 13% 7% 9% 11% 15%
H * H K **
32 12 20 19 12 18 5 4 5 17 15 24 8 14 10 3 1
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
133 41 92 93 39 55 21 34 24 59 74 82 51 56 24 25 6
Don't know 13% 15% 13% 16% 9% 11% 21% 17% 11% 11% 15% 11% 20% 16% 7% 13% 18%
D EH* E K N **
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Political TV ads should be required to say who paid for the ad

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
880 434 446 238 294 348 317 563 162 181 327 209
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 89% 86% 80% 85% 96% 85% 89% 90% 86% 87% 88%
(&)
659 339 320 167 215 277 219 440 124 141 237 156
Strongly agree 66% 70% 62% 56% 62% 77% 59% 70% 69% 67% 63% 66%
B cb F
220 95 125 71 79 70 98 123 38 40 90 53
Somewhat agree 22% 20% 24% 24% 23% 19% 26% 19% 21% 19% 24% 22%
G
76 34 42 32 39 5 32 44 13 20 29 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 7% 8% 11% 11% 1% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6%
E E
56 25 31 24 28 5 22 34 9 16 22 9
Somewhat disagree 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 1% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4%
E E
20 9 11 9 11 - 9 10 4 4 7 5
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
E E
50 17 33 27 14 10 25 25 4 10 21 14
Don't know 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6%
DE
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Political TV ads should be required to say who paid for the ad

Tctal No college | College | Full Time [ Part Time | Not Emp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Democrat [ Republican Independe Other
degree | degree

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
880 223 656 493 386 436 83 154 207 461 419 669 211 313 304 165 30

Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 82% 90% 85% 90% 87% 85% 80% 96% 89% 86% 89% 82% 90% 90% 84% 93%
A C G * EFG L **
659 168 491 354 305 323 59 109 169 357 302 517 142 244 221 128 24

Strongly agree 66% 62% 67% 61% 71% 65% 60% 57% 78% 69% 62% 69% 55% 70% 66% 66% 3%
C * EFG L **
220 55 165 140 81 113 24 45 38 104 117 152 69 68 82 37 6

Somewhat agree 22% 20% 23% 24% 19% 23% 24% 23% 18% 20% 24% 20% 27% 20% 24% 19% 19%
* =
76 36 40 46 30 46 6 21 4 40 36 51 25 15 28 21 2

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 13% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 11% 2% 8% 7% 7% 10% 4% 8% 11% 6%
B H * H M **
56 23 33 35 21 33 3 17 4 30 26 36 20 7 23 18 1

Somewhat disagree 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 9% 2% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 7% 9% 2%
B H * H ™M M **
20 12 7 11 9 13 3 4 - 9 11 15 5 8 6 3 1

Strongly disagree 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
B H H* =
50 14 37 38 12 18 9 17 6 18 32 28 22 21 4 10 1

Don't know 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 9% 3% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 1% 5% 2%
D EH* EH K N N **

1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Political ads online should be required to say who paid for the ad

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
864 432 432 230 292 342 311 553 159 179 321 206
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 89% 83% 77% 84% 94% 83% 87% 88% 85% 85% 87%
B (&)
631 320 311 150 219 262 213 418 122 136 231 142
Strongly agree 63% 66% 60% 51% 63% 72% 57% 66% 68% 64% 61% 60%
C cb F
233 112 121 79 74 80 98 135 37 43 89 64
Somewhat agree 23% 23% 23% 27% 21% 22% 26% 21% 21% 20% 24% 27%
84 34 51 43 33 8 34 50 14 21 32 17
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 7% 10% 14% 10% 2% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7%
E E
62 25 37 30 25 6 24 38 11 13 24 14
Somewhat disagree 6% 5% 7% 10% 7% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
E E
22 8 14 13 8 2 10 12 3 8 8 3
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
E
58 19 38 24 21 12 28 29 7 11 25 15
Don't know 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6%
A E
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Political ads online should be required to say who paid for the ad

Tctal No college | College | Full Time [ Part Time | Not Emp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Democrat [ Republican Independe Other
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
864 217 647 481 383 430 81 149 204 454 411 666 198 305 301 166 29

Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 80% 88% 83% 89% 86% 84% 78% 94% 87% 84% 89% 77% 88% 89% 85% 89%
A C G * EFG L **
631 162 470 345 287 312 55 100 165 345 287 496 135 230 206 134 24

Strongly agree 63% 59% 64% 60% 67% 62% 56% 52% 76% 66% 59% 66% 52% 66% 61% 69% 2%
c G * EFG J L **
233 56 177 137 96 118 27 49 39 109 124 170 63 75 95 32 5

Somewhat agree 23% 20% 24% 24% 23% 24% 28% 26% 18% 21% 25% 23% 24% 22% 28% 16% 17%
* ) =
84 38 47 51 33 50 6 23 6 40 44 50 35 19 30 21 2

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 14% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 12% 3% 8% 9% 7% 13% 5% 9% 11% 8%
B H * H K M **
62 22 40 39 23 35 5 18 4 28 34 35 27 10 23 19 2

Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 9% 2% 5% 7% 5% 11% 3% 7% 10% 6%
H * H K ™M M **
22 16 7 13 10 14 1 5 2 12 10 15 7 9 7 2 1

Strongly disagree 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
B * =
58 18 40 46 12 20 10 20 8 25 32 32 25 24 5 9 1

Don't know 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 10% 10% 3% 5% 7% 4% 10% 7% 1% 4% 3%
D EH* EH K N **
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Federal election laws are necessary to ensure fair elections

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
843 418 425 238 282 323 290 553 158 176 315 193
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 86% 82% 80% 81% 89% 78% 87% 88% 83% 84% 81%
(&) F
540 270 270 132 182 226 170 370 98 122 195 125
Strongly agree 54% 56% 52% 44% 53% 62% 46% 58% 54% 57% 52% 53%
cb F
303 148 155 106 100 97 120 183 61 54 120 68
Somewhat agree 30% 31% 30% 36% 29% 27% 32% 29% 34% 26% 32% 28%
E
94 46 48 38 37 20 43 52 17 20 34 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 9% 9% 13% 11% 5% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10%
E E
72 37 35 29 24 18 29 43 16 15 23 19
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8%
E
22 9 13 9 12 1 13 9 1 6 11 5
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% * 4% 1% * 3% 3% 2%
E E G
69 21 48 21 28 20 41 28 4 15 28 21
Don't know 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% 6% 11% 4% 2% 7% 7% 9%
A G H H H
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Federal election laws are necessary to ensure fair elections

Employmen:itus [ vealsios | e | e
degree | degree
\

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
843 221 622 468 375 418 77 151 198 455 388 655 187 291 301 159 28

Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 81% 85% 81% 88% 84% 79% 79% 91% 88% 80% 88% 73% 84% 89% 81% 84%
C * EFG J L o **
540 132 408 288 252 271 53 81 135 295 245 434 106 207 186 98 15

Strongly agree 54% 49% 56% 50% 59% 54% 54% 42% 62% 57% 50% 58% 41% 60% 55% 50% 44%
C G * G L **
303 89 214 180 123 147 24 70 62 159 144 221 82 83 114 61 13

Somewhat agree 30% 32% 29% 31% 29% 29% 24% 37% 29% 31% 30% 30% 32% 24% 34% 31% 40%
: = =
94 30 64 57 37 57 9 22 6 41 53 58 36 33 23 19 4

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 3% 8% 11% 8% 14% 9% 7% 10% 12%
H H* H K **
72 25 47 39 33 45 6 16 5 33 39 43 29 26 21 15 3
Somewhat disagree 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 2% 6% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% 8%
H * H K **
22 5 17 18 4 13 3 6 1 9 14 15 7 7 3 4 1

Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%
69 22 47 53 16 25 12 19 13 23 46 34 35 25 12 17 1

Don't know 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% 5% 12% 10% 6% 4% 9% 5% 13% 7% 4% 9% 4%
D E* E I K N **
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - American elections are fair and open

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
510 283 227 130 165 216 158 352 95 106 178 132
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 58% 44% 44% 48% 60% 42% 56% 53% 50% 47% 56%
B (&) F
150 92 58 40 47 62 34 116 24 37 43 46
Strongly agree 15% 19% 11% 13% 14% 17% 9% 18% 13% 18% 11% 19%
B F J J
361 192 169 90 117 154 124 236 71 68 136 86
Somewhat agree 36% 40% 32% 30% 34% 42% 33% 37% 40% 32% 36% 36%
B (&)
435 179 256 154 151 130 184 252 78 94 182 81
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 37% 49% 52% 44% 36% 49% 40% 44% 44% 48% 34%
A E G K
284 112 172 97 100 87 97 187 54 62 106 62
Somewhat disagree 28% 23% 33% 33% 29% 24% 26% 30% 30% 29% 28% 26%
A E
151 67 84 58 51 43 86 65 24 32 76 19
Strongly disagree 15% 14% 16% 19% 15% 12% 23% 10% 14% 15% 20% 8%
E G K K
60 23 38 13 31 17 32 29 6 13 17 24
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 10%
E G HJ
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - American elections are fair and open

I R Employmen:itus [ vealsios | e | e
degree | degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
510 118 392 262 248 258 43 79 130 296 215 394 116 150 227 97 9
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 43% 54% 45% 58% 52% 44% 41% 60% 57% 44% 53% 45% 43% 68% 49% 29%
A C G * FG J MO **
150 42 108 72 77 85 9 18 38 97 52 119 30 38 80 25 3
Strongly agree 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 17% 10% 9% 17% 19% 11% 16% 12% 11% 24% 13% 9%
C G * G J MO **
361 76 285 190 171 173 34 62 92 198 162 275 86 112 147 71 6
Somewhat agree 36% 28% 39% 33% 40% 35% 35% 32% 43% 38% 33% 37% 33% 32% 44% 36% 20%
A C * G M **
435 133 302 274 161 210 45 101 80 200 235 318 117 180 95 84 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 49% 41% 47% 38% 42% 46% 53% 37% 39% 48% 43% 45% 52% 28% 43% 70%
D * EH I N N **
284 90 194 172 112 145 30 58 52 136 148 223 61 107 73 54 14
Somewhat disagree 28% 33% 26% 30% 26% 29% 31% 30% 24% 26% 30% 30% 24% 31% 22% 27% 43%
151 43 108 102 49 65 15 43 28 64 87 95 57 72 22 31 9
Strongly disagree 15% 16% 15% 18% 12% 13% 15% 23% 13% 12% 18% 13% 22% 21% 7% 16% 26%
D * EH I K N N **
60 21 39 42 19 32 10 11 7 23 37 35 25 18 14 15 1
Don't know 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 8% 2%
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Supreme Court Justices should have term limits

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
700 316 383 207 243 250 267 433 119 143 283 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 65% 74% 70% 70% 69% 72% 68% 66% 67% 75% 65%
A K
362 164 198 106 119 137 146 216 73 71 147 71
Strongly agree 36% 34% 38% 36% 34% 38% 39% 34% 41% 34% 39% 30%
337 152 185 101 124 113 121 216 46 72 136 84
Somewhat agree 34% 31% 36% 34% 36% 31% 32% 34% 25% 34% 36% 35%
H
218 132 86 62 72 84 60 158 50 54 64 50
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 27% 16% 21% 21% 23% 16% 25% 28% 26% 17% 21%
B F J J
142 80 62 51 45 45 44 97 34 32 46 30
Somewhat disagree 14% 16% 12% 17% 13% 13% 12% 15% 19% 15% 12% 12%
76 53 23 11 27 38 15 61 15 22 19 20
Strongly disagree 8% 11% 5% 4% 8% 11% 4% 10% 9% 10% 5% 8%
B C F J
89 37 52 28 32 29 46 42 11 15 30 33
Don't know 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 6% 7% 8% 14%
G HI
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Supreme Court Justices should have term limits

Chiren in Rousehold Employment tatus [ s | e ] p
Tctal No college [ College | Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other White Other | Democrat | Republican Independe Other
degree | degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
700 198 501 422 277 343 63 137 156 360 339 523 176 245 221 144 25
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 73% 68% 73% 65% 69% 65% 72% 72% 69% 70% 70% 68% 70% 66% 73% 75%
362 115 247 227 135 161 42 71 88 187 175 270 92 144 107 71 12
Strongly agree 36% 42% 34% 39% 32% 32% 44% 37% 41% 36% 36% 36% 36% 41% 32% 36% 36%
B D * N **
337 83 254 195 143 182 21 67 68 173 164 253 84 101 113 73 13
Somewhat agree 34% 30% 35% 34% 33% 36% 21% 35% 31% 33% 34% 34% 33% 29% 34% 37% 39%
218 52 166 94 124 122 21 28 47 117 101 169 48 65 97 37 5
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 19% 23% 16% 29% 24% 21% 15% 22% 23% 21% 23% 19% 19% 29% 19% 17%
C G * MO **
142 36 106 63 79 82 12 23 25 67 74 102 40 55 45 28 4
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 14% 11% 18% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 14% 11%
& 2 .
76 16 60 31 45 40 8 5 22 50 26 67 9 10 52 10 2
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 8% 5% 10% 8% 9% 3% 10% 10% 5% 9% 3% 3% 15% 5% 5%
C G * G J L MO **
89 23 66 62 27 35 14 27 14 41 47 55 33 37 19 15 3
Don't know 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 14% 14% 6% 8% 10% 7% 13% 11% 6% 8% 8%
D EH* EH K N **
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

Interest
groups
should
follow the
same
campaign
or election

Political TV |Political ads
ads should

be required| should be
to say who

paid for the

ad

online

say who
paid for the

ad

Federal
election
laws are
required to| necessary
to ensure

fair

elections

American
elections
are fair and

open

Supreme

Court

Justices
should
have term

limits

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006
754 880 864 843 510 700
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 87% 86% 84% 51% 70%
EF ADEF AEF AEF E
445 659 631 540 150 362
Strongly agree 44% 66% 63% 54% 15% 36%
EF ADEF ADEF AEF E
309 220 233 303 361 337
Somewhat agree 31% 22% 23% 30% 36% 34%
BC BC ABCD BC
119 76 84 94 435 218
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 8% 8% 9% 43% 22%
BC ABCDF ABCD
88 56 62 72 284 142
Somewhat disagree 9% 6% 6% 7% 28% 14%
B ABCDF ABCD
32 20 22 22 151 76
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 2% 2% 15% 8%
ABCDF ABCD
133 50 58 69 60 89
Don't know 13% 5% 6% 7% 6% 9%
BCDEF BCE
1006 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Recently a political committee aligned with one of the nation's top leaders accepted over $24 million from a single individual. The donor is anonymous, and the law permits that. Which statement comes

closest to your views?

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

285 134 151 113 107 65 109 177 55 53 111 67
People should have the right to give as much as they please,
and do so anonymously. This is allowed under the First
Amendment and the campaign laws, so | have no major
problem with it. 28% 28% 29% 38% 31% 18% 29% 28% 31% 25% 29% 28%

E E

721 351 370 184 240 297 265 456 124 159 267 171
Such a large anonymous gift is an invitation to corruption,
especially since the officeholder is the only one who knows
who the donor is, and no one else will be able to make sure
the donorisn't getting special favors. 72% 72% 71% 62% 69% 82% 71% 72% 69% 75% 71% 72%

cD

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Recently a political committee aligned with one of the nation's top leaders accepted over $24 million from a single individual. The donor is anonymous, and the law permits that. Which statement comes closest to your views?

Tctal No college | College | Full Time [ Part Time | Not Emp. | Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other | Democrat | Republican \ndepende Other
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
285 98 187 161 124 158 32 57 38 150 136 208 77 75 127 48 7

People should have the right to give as much as they
please, and do so anonymously. This is allowed under the
First Amendment and the campaign laws, so | have no

major problem with it. 28% 36% 25% 28% 29% 32% 32% 30% 18% 29% 28% 28% 30% 22% 38% 24% 20%
B H H* H MO **
721 174 547 417 304 342 66 135 178 369 352 540 181 273 209 148 26

Such a large anonymous gift is an invitation to corruption,
especially since the officeholder is the only one who knows
who the donor is, and no one else will be able to make sure

the donor fsn't getting special favors. 72% 64% 75% 72% 71% 68% 68% 70% 82% 71% 72% 72% 70% 78% 62% 76% 80%
A * EFG N N **

1006 273 733 578 428 500 o7 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 19 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you think the Supreme Court should...

0000000000000 [  cender ] A ]
A B C D E

Gender

=
G

ehold Income

H
er S
3

Northeast
H

R

€

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
519 263 256 129 172 218 187 332 104 112 199 103
Require disclosure of donors to nonprofit political
organizations 52% 54% 49% 44% 50% 60% 50% 52% 58% 53% 53% 43%
cb K
486 240 245 124 154 208 163 323 88 111 173 114
Place limits on the amount of money super PACs can raise
and spend 48% 50% 47% 42% 44% 57% 44% 51% 49% 52% 46% 48%
cb F
212 113 99 67 74 71 80 132 42 39 72 59
Place more limits on corporate speech 21% 23% 19% 23% 21% 20% 21% 21% 23% 19% 19% 25%
162 95 67 52 52 58 53 109 29 37 61 35
Eliminate limits on the amount of money individuals can
give to candidates 16% 20% 13% 18% 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 18% 16% 15%
B
223 94 130 71 92 61 91 133 29 44 91 60
None of the above 22% 19% 25% 24% 27% 17% 24% 21% 16% 21% 24% 25%
E
1602 805 797 444 543 615 573 1028 291 344 596 371
Sigma 159% 166% 153% 150% 157% 170% 154% 163% 163% 163% 158% 156%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you think the Supreme Court should...

degree | degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
519 130 389 283 235 254 42 92 130 255 264 404 114 198 154 114 20
Require disclosure of donors to nonprofit political
organizations 52% 48% 53% 49% 55% 51% 43% 48% 60% 49% 54% 54% 44% 57% 46% 58% 61%
* EFG L N N **
486 121 365 255 231 239 46 75 125 256 229 371 114 192 140 105 20
Place limits on the amount of money super PACs can raise
and spend 48% 44% 50% 44% 54% 48% 48% 39% 58% 49% 47% 50% 44% 55% 42% 54% 62%
c * EG N N P
212 59 153 119 93 111 22 31 47 101 112 152 61 101 40 50 6
Place more limits on corporate speech 21% 22% 21% 21% 22% 22% 23% 16% 22% 19% 23% 20% 23% 29% 12% 25% 20%
162 53 110 99 63 86 16 31 30 82 80 108 54 47 60 36 2
Eliminate limits on the amount of money individuals can
give to candidates 16% 19% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 16% 14% 16% 16% 14% 21% 14% 18% 18% 5%
223 73 151 140 84 105 22 59 37 126 97 165 58 54 96 31 6
None of the above 22% 27% 21% 24% 20% 21% 23% 31% 17% 24% 20% 22% 23% 16% 28% 16% 17%
* EH MO **
1602 435 1167 896 706 795 148 289 369 820 782 1201 401 593 489 335 54
Sigma 159% 160% 159% 155% 165% 159% 152% 151% 170% 158% 160% 161% 155% 171% 145% 171% 165%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/),K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

e ]

IR S — Re
H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
348 151 196 104 110 134 124 223 66 80 119 82
Democrat (Net) 35% 31% 38% 35% 32% 37% 33% 35% 37% 38% 32% 35%
140 64 76 36 47 57 67 74 27 33 52 27
Strong Democrat 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 16% 18% 12% 15% 16% 14% 12%
G
112 39 73 36 30 46 30 82 14 25 41 32
Moderate Democrat 11% 8% 14% 12% 9% 13% 8% 13% 8% 12% 11% 14%
A F
96 48 47 31 33 32 28 68 26 22 26 22
Lean Democrat 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 11% 14% 10% 7% 9%
J
336 185 152 82 120 134 89 248 63 75 127 72
Republican (Net) 33% 38% 29% 28% 35% 37% 24% 39% 35% 35% 34% 30%
B C F
76 38 38 22 29 25 16 59 17 14 30 14
Lean Republican 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6%
F
152 86 66 43 51 58 43 109 31 32 53 36
Moderate Republican 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12% 17% 17% 15% 14% 15%
F
109 61 48 18 40 51 29 80 16 28 43 22
Strong Republican 11% 13% 9% 6% 12% 14% 8% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9%
C C F
196 111 85 59 68 69 81 114 34 36 81 46
Independent 19% 23% 16% 20% 20% 19% 22% 18% 19% 17% 21% 19%
B
33 15 18 1 13 9 18 15 4 6 13 10
Other 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
93 23 70 41 36 17 61 33 12 16 38 28
Don't know/Refuse 9% 5% 13% 14% 10% 5% 16% 5% 7% 7% 10% 12%
A E E G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

degree | degree nt
A B 3 F G H ] J K L ™M N o P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 a11 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
348 88 259 185 163 167 35 65 82 168 180 222 126 348 - - -
Democrat (Net) 35% 32% 35% 32% 38% 33% 36% 34% 38% 32% 37% 30% 49% 100% - - -
* K NO **
140 29 111 74 66 65 8 29 38 59 81 80 61 140 - - -
Strong Democrat 14% 1% 15% 13% 15% 13% 9% 15% 18% 11% 17% 11% 23% 40% - - -
* ] K NO -
112 29 82 49 62 a4 17 21 29 64 48 80 32 112 - - -
Moderate Democrat 11% 11% 1% 9% 15% 9% 17% 11% 14% 12% 10% 11% 12% 32% - - -
c E* NO -
%6 30 66 61 35 57 10 14 14 45 51 62 34 9% - - -
Lean Demaocrat 10% 1% 9% 1% 8% 11% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 13% 28% - - -
¥ NO -
336 111 225 186 151 174 25 55 82 217 119 300 37 - 336 - -
Republican (Net) 33% 41% 31% 32% 35% 35% 25% 29% 38% 42% 24% 40% 14% - 100% - -
B * J L MO -
76 31 a5 33 43 33 7 14 2 47 29 68 8 - 76 - -
Lean Republican 8% 1% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6% 9% 3% - 22% - -
B c * L MO -
152 a8 104 88 64 82 15 24 31 101 51 130 2 - 152 - -
Moderate Republican 15% 18% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15% 12% 15% 19% 10% 17% 8% - 45% - -
* J L MO -
109 32 76 65 a4 59 4 17 29 69 39 102 7 - 109 - -
Strong Republican 1% 12% 10% 1% 10% 12% 4% 9% 13% 13% 8% 14% 3% - 32% - -
F * F J L MO -
196 42 153 102 93 106 16 33 40 82 114 141 55 - - 196 -
Independent 19% 16% 21% 18% 2% 21% 16% 17% 19% 16% 23% 19% 21% - - 100% -
* | MN 1)
33 4 29 28 5 17 1 10 5 10 23 27 5 - - - 33
Other 3% 1% % 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% - - - 100%
D ¥ ) -
93 26 67 77 16 36 20 29 8 a1 52 58 35 - - - -
Don't know/Refuse 9% 10% 9% 13% 4% 7% 21% 15% 4% 8% 1% 8% 14% - - - -
D EH* EH K **
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
85 29 55 43 21 20 85 - 5 19 42 18
Under $15K 8% 6% 11% 14% 6% 6% 23% - 3% 9% 11% 8%
A DE G H H
29 9 20 8 5 16 29 - 4 4 15 6
$15K to less than $20K 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 8% - 2% 2% 4% 3%
D G
47 14 33 22 10 14 47 - 9 5 19 14
$20K to less than $25K 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 13% - 5% 2% 5% 6%
A D G
54 24 30 10 20 24 54 - 4 7 27 16
$25K to less than $30K 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 15% - 2% 3% 7% 7%
G H
92 37 55 21 36 36 92 - 13 24 41 14
$30K to less than $40K 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 25% - 7% 11% 11% 6%
G
67 31 36 14 20 33 67 - 11 10 33 12
$40K to less than $50K 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 18% - 6% 5% 9% 5%
G
187 76 111 45 61 81 - 187 34 37 65 52
$50K to less than $75K 19% 16% 21% 15% 18% 22% - 30% 19% 17% 17% 22%
A C F
139 79 61 53 53 33 - 139 25 33 51 31
$75K to less than $100K 14% 16% 12% 18% 15% 9% - 22% 14% 16% 13% 13%
E E F
209 121 89 58 80 71 - 209 43 53 67 46
$100K to less than $150K 21% 25% 17% 20% 23% 20% - 33% 24% 25% 18% 19%
B F
97 65 32 22 40 35 - 97 31 20 17 29
$150K or more 10% 13% 6% 8% 12% 10% - 15% 18% 9% 4% 12%
B F 1} J J
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
373 145 229 118 112 143 373 - 46 69 178 81
Under $50K 37% 30% 44% 40% 32% 39% 100% - 26% 32% 47% 34%
A G HIK
633 341 292 179 234 220 - 633 133 143 199 157
$50K + 63% 70% 56% 60% 68% 61% - 100% 74% 68% 53% 66%
B F J J J
79 90.9 67.9 733 85.5 77.5 26.4 110 101 81.9 65.4 81.4
Mean (,000)
B C F UK J J
59.13 62.91 53.09 58.82 59.41 58.69 13 53.54 71.6 55.25 49.87 60.33
STD. DEV.
STD. ERR. 1.86 2.86 2.33 3.41 3.19 3.08 0.67 213 5.35 3.8 2.57 3.91

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

degree | degree nt
A B E F G H I J K L M N o P ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
85 13 72 69 15 13 14 48 9 14 71 46 38 28 18 22 3
Under $15K 8% 5% 10% 12% 4% 3% 14% 25% 4% 3% 14% 6% 15% 8% 5% 11% 8%
A D EH* EH I K N **
29 3 26 27 2 3 3 12 10 5 24 19 10 11 3 5 1
$15K to less than $20K 3% 1% 3% 5% * 1% 3% 6% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4%
D * E E I **
47 7 40 37 10 20 6 12 9 6 40 32 14 12 9 10 4
$20K to less than $25K 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 1% 8% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 13%
54 12 42 44 10 13 14 11 16 23 31 34 20 21 12 11 2
$25K to less than $30K 5% 4% 6% 8% 2% 3% 15% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7%
D EG* E **
92 22 70 71 21 38 7 24 23 36 56 66 27 33 24 23 2
$30K to less than $40K 9% 8% 10% 12% 5% 8% 7% 13% 11% 7% 12% 9% 10% 10% 7% 12% 5%
67 11 56 52 14 29 5 11 22 37 29 52 14 19 23 11 6
$40K to less than $50K 7% 4% 8% 9% 3% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 19%
187 45 142 111 76 83 21 31 52 79 108 147 40 73 59 37 6
$50K to less than $75K 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 17% 22% 16% 24% 15% 22% 20% 15% 21% 18% 19% 17%
139 55 85 66 74 90 12 17 19 97 42 117 22 42 60 21 6
$75K to less than $100K 14% 20% 12% 11% 17% 18% 12% 9% 9% 19% 9% 16% 9% 12% 18% 11% 18%
B C GH * J L **
209 73 136 81 128 128 14 22 44 151 58 173 36 72 90 38 3
$100K to less than $150K 21% 27% 19% 14% 30% 26% 15% 12% 20% 29% 12% 23% 14% 21% 27% 19% 10%
B C G * G J L **
97 32 65 19 78 81 1 4 11 70 27 61 36 36 38 19 -
$150K or more 10% 12% 9% 3% 18% 16% 1% 2% 5% 13% 6% 8% 14% 10% 11% 10% -
C FGH * J K **
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swmay
373 68 306 301 72 117 49 118 90 122 251 250 124 124 89 81 18
Under $50K 37% 25% 42% 52% 17% 23% 50% 61% 41% 24% 52% 33% 48% 36% 26% 42% 55%
A D E* EH E I K N N **
633 205 428 277 356 383 49 74 127 397 236 498 134 223 248 114 15
$50K + 63% 75% 58% 48% 83% 77% 50% 39% 59% 76% 48% 67% 52% 64% 74% 58% 45%
B C FGH * G J L Mo **
79 92.1 74.1 58.5 106.7 98.4 56.9 48.9 70.8 97.1 59.7 80.2 75.4 79.7 89.9 77.7 55.2
Mean (,000)
B C FGH * FG J o **
STD. DEV. 59.13 59.7 58.21 44.82 64.61 62.42 44.92 46.13 50.23 59.64 52.11 55.39 68.81 60.04 56.95 64.86 345
STD. ERR. 1.86 3.62 2.15 1.86 312 2.79 4.55 333 3.41 2.62 2.36 2.03 4.28 3.22 311 4.64 6.02

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

e e ousehold ncome | Region
_
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
485 485 - 149 170 167 145 341 91 97 167 130
Male 48% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 39% 54% 51% 46% 44% 55%
B F J
521 - 521 148 177 196 229 292 88 114 210 108
Female 52% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 61% 46% 49% 54% 56% 45%
A G K
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

[ T chiren  Howsehala Employment Status [ Newsisows | R ] T pp T
Total No college [ College | Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired Marrled Other White Other | Democrat | Republican \ndepende Other
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
485 118 367 236 249 293 32 54 107 274 211 346 139 151 185 111 15

Male 48% 43% 50% 41% 58% 59% 33% 28% 49% 53% 43% 46% 54% 44% 55% 57% 46%
C FGH * FG J M M **
521 155 366 342 179 207 65 138 110 245 276 402 119 196 152 85 18

Female 52% 57% 50% 59% 42% 41% 67% 72% 51% 47% 57% 54% 46% 56% 45% 43% 54%
D EH* EH E I NO **
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
297 149 148 297 - - 118 179 47 63 115 71
18 - 34 (Net) 30% 31% 28% 100% - - 32% 28% 26% 30% 30% 30%
DE
105 38 68 105 - - 65 40 16 15 43 31
18-24 10% 8% 13% 35% - - 17% 6% 9% 7% 11% 13%
A DE G
192 111 80 192 - - 53 139 31 48 72 40
25-34 19% 23% 15% 65% - - 14% 22% 17% 23% 19% 17%
B DE F
347 170 177 - 347 - 112 234 49 73 139 85
35-54 (Net) 34% 35% 34% - 100% - 30% 37% 28% 35% 37% 36%
CE F
172 81 92 - 172 - 52 120 26 45 58 44
35-44 17% 17% 18% - 50% - 14% 19% 14% 21% 15% 19%
CE
174 89 86 - 174 - 60 114 23 29 81 41
45-54 17% 18% 16% - 50% - 16% 18% 13% 13% 22% 17%
CE HI
363 167 196 - - 363 143 220 83 75 123 81
55 + (Net) 36% 34% 38% - - 100% 38% 35% 46% 36% 33% 34%
cD JK
145 59 86 - - 145 59 86 33 30 49 34
55-64 14% 12% 17% - - 40% 16% 14% 18% 14% 13% 14%
CcD
217 108 110 - - 217 84 134 50 46 74 48
65+ 22% 22% 21% - - 60% 22% 21% 28% 22% 20% 20%
cD
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sty
Mean 47.2 47.4 47.1 26.8 44.5 66.5 46.7 47.5 50.2 46.6 46.6 46.4
C cD J
STD. DEV. 17.23 17.24 17.24 4.91 5.92 7.19 18.35 16.55 17.44 16.61 17.03 17.79
STD. ERR. 0.54 0.79 0.75 0.3 0.31 0.37 0.89 0.69 131 1.04 0.88 1.25
Median 47 46 47 28 45 66 47 47 51.07 44 47 45

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Employmen:itus [ vealsios | e | e
degree | degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
297 97 200 174 122 176 45 76 - 116 181 193 104 104 82 59 11
18 - 34 (Net) 30% 36% 27% 30% 29% 35% 46% 40% - 22% 37% 26% 40% 30% 24% 30% 33%
B H H* H I K **
105 5 100 79 26 40 22 43 - 7 98 67 38 35 23 24 3
18-24 10% 2% 14% 14% 6% 8% 23% 22% - 1% 20% 9% 15% 10% 7% 12% 10%
A D H EH* EH I **
192 92 100 95 97 136 22 33 - 109 83 125 66 69 59 35 8
25-34 19% 34% 14% 16% 23% 27% 23% 17% - 21% 17% 17% 26% 20% 18% 18% 23%
B C GH H* H K **
347 160 187 191 156 238 24 79 6 207 140 250 97 110 120 68 13
35 - 54 (Net) 34% 59% 25% 33% 36% 48% 24% 41% 3% 40% 29% 33% 38% 32% 36% 35% 40%
B FH H* FH J **
172 108 64 93 79 122 10 38 2 113 59 133 40 59 59 22 6
35-44 17% 40% 9% 16% 18% 24% 10% 20% 1% 22% 12% 18% 15% 17% 18% 11% 19%
B FH H* H J **
174 52 123 97 77 116 14 41 5 94 80 117 57 51 61 46 7
45 - 54 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 23% 14% 21% 2% 18% 16% 16% 22% 15% 18% 23% 20%
H H* H M **
363 16 347 213 149 86 29 37 211 196 167 305 57 134 134 69 9
55 + (Net) 36% 6% 47% 37% 35% 17% 30% 19% 97% 38% 34% 41% 22% 39% 40% 35% 27%
A E* EFG L **
145 9 136 91 55 64 13 32 36 76 69 112 33 50 49 32 3
55- 64 14% 3% 19% 16% 13% 13% 13% 17% 17% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 16% 8%
217 6 211 122 95 22 16 5 174 120 97 194 24 84 85 37 6
65+ 22% 2% 29% 21% 22% 4% 16% 2% 80% 23% 20% 26% 9% 24% 25% 19% 19%
A EG* EFG L **
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swmay
Mean 47.2 39 50.3 46.8 47.8 41.7 41.8 39.6 69.2 49.2 45.1 49 42.2 47.5 49.8 46.9 44.7
A * EFG J L **
STD. DEV. 17.23 9.31 18.46 17.59 16.74 12.78 18.12 14.42 7.33 15.64 18.55 17.38 15.76 17.22 17.09 17.14 17.27
STD. ERR. 0.54 0.56 0.68 0.72 0.83 0.58 1.88 1.02 0.48 0.7 0.83 0.6 1.24 0.96 0.91 122 2.8
N 47 37 53 47 47 41 38 39 69 48 a5 49 40 48 49 48 43
Median

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

179 91 88 47 49 83 46 133 179 - - -
Northeast 18% 19% 17% 16% 14% 23% 12% 21% 100% - - -

D F 1JK

212 97 114 63 73 75 69 143 - 212 - -

Midwest 21% 20% 22% 21% 21% 21% 18% 23% - 100% - -
HIK

377 167 210 115 139 123 178 199 - - 377 -

South 38% 34% 40% 39% 40% 34% 48% 32% - - 100% -
G HIK

238 130 108 71 85 81 81 157 - - - 238

West 24% 27% 21% 24% 25% 22% 22% 25% - - - 100%
HI

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

[ T chiren  Howsehala Employment Status [ Newsisows | R ] T pp T
Total No college [ College | Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired Marrled Other White Other | Democrat | Republican \ndepende Other
degree | degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
179 47 132 98 82 102 13 24 41 93 86 125 54 66 63 34 4
Northeast 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20% 13% 12% 19% 18% 18% 17% 21% 19% 19% 17% 13%
212 61 151 113 98 113 20 37 42 123 89 173 39 80 75 36 6
Midwest 21% 22% 21% 20% 23% 23% 20% 19% 19% 24% 18% 23% 15% 23% 22% 18% 17%
377 110 267 232 145 171 42 85 80 183 194 281 97 119 127 81 13
South 38% 40% 36% 40% 34% 34% 43% 44% 37% 35% 40% 38% 37% 34% 38% 41% 39%
238 55 183 135 102 114 23 47 54 119 118 169 69 82 72 46 10
West 24% 20% 25% 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% 23% 24% 23% 27% 24% 21% 23% 31%
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/),K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 -
Grade School * * * - * * * * * - * -
17 9 8 7 7 3 13 3 2 3 7 6
Some High School 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
G
181 68 113 60 57 64 112 69 36 35 70 39
Graduated High School 18% 14% 22% 20% 16% 18% 30% 11% 20% 17% 19% 16%
A G
238 102 136 76 62 100 123 115 37 49 91 61
Some College 24% 21% 26% 26% 18% 28% 33% 18% 21% 23% 24% 26%
D D G
140 56 85 32 63 45 52 88 22 27 62 29
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 14% 11% 16% 11% 18% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12%
C
268 148 121 86 98 84 58 210 42 62 102 63
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 27% 30% 23% 29% 28% 23% 16% 33% 23% 29% 27% 27%
B F
160 101 58 36 58 66 14 145 40 37 44 39
Post Graduate Degree 16% 21% 11% 12% 17% 18% 4% 23% 22% 17% 12% 17%
B F J
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
578 236 342 174 191 213 301 277 98 113 232 135
No college degree 57% 49% 66% 59% 55% 59% 81% 44% 54% 54% 61% 57%
A G
428 249 179 122 156 149 72 356 82 98 145 102
College degree 43% 51% 34% 41% 45% 41% 19% 56% 46% 46% 39% 43%
B F

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Chiaren in Househoi

Emp\oyment Status

M:

| Marital Status__|

Race

[ Ree | om0 |
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 a11 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
2 - 2 2 - - - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 - -
Grade School * B * * R R , 1% + * ¥ ¥ B ¥ B R .
¥ o
17 2 14 17 - 9 1 6 1 4 13 8 9 4 3 4 2

Some High School 2% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6%
D ¥ K o

181 34 147 181 - 64 13 63 41 76 105 123 58 47 53 36 11

Graduated High School 18% 12% 20% 31% - 13% 14% 33% 19% 15% 22% 16% 23% 13% 16% 19% 33%
A D * EFH | *
238 56 182 238 - 84 38 51 65 108 130 174 64 90 74 36 9

Some College 24% 20% 25% 41% - 17% 39% 26% 30% 21% 27% 23% 25% 26% 22% 18% 28%
D E* E E **
140 52 89 140 - 74 14 28 24 80 60 104 36 a2 54 26 6

Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 14% 19% 12% 24% - 15% 14% 15% 11% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 18%
B D ¥ o
268 71 197 - 268 167 17 37 47 134 135 220 48 91 101 58 3

Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 27% 26% 27% - 63% 33% 17% 19% 2% 26% 28% 29% 19% 26% 30% 30% 1%
c FGH * L *
160 58 102 - 160 102 14 6 38 116 44 118 42 72 50 35 1

Post Graduate Degree 16% 21% 14% - 37% 20% 15% 3% 17% 22% 9% 16% 16% 21% 15% 18% 4%
B c G G* G J =+

1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

T —

578 144 434 578 - 231 66 149 132 269 309 410 168 185 186 102 28

No college degree 57% 53% 59% 100% - 46% 68% 78% 61% 52% 63% 55% 65% 53% 55% 52% 86%
D E* EH E | K *
428 129 299 - 428 269 31 43 85 249 179 338 %0 163 151 93 5

College degree 3% 47% 41% - 100% 54% 32% 2% 39% 48% 37% 45% 35% 47% 45% 48% 14%
[ FGH * G J L .

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
66 33 33 42 23 - 16 49 12 24 21 9
Under 6 only 7% 7% 6% 14% 7% - 4% 8% 7% 11% 5% 4%
DE E JK
67 27 41 24 41 3 18 50 15 10 28 14
6-12 Only 7% 5% 8% 8% 12% 1% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6%
E E
53 20 33 2 39 12 20 33 10 13 26 4
13-17 Only 5% 4% 6% 1% 11% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 2%
CE C K K
36 19 17 17 18 1 8 27 1 6 15 13
Under 6 and 6-12 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% * 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5%
E E H
4 - 4 1 3 - - 4 1 1 1 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - 1% * 1% - - 1% 1% 1% * -
41 18 23 10 31 - 4 37 6 7 18 10
6-12 and 13-17 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% - 1% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4%
E CE F
6 2 5 2 5 - 2 5 1 - 2 4
All3 1% * 1% 1% 1% - * 1% * - * 2%
E
733 367 366 200 187 347 306 428 132 151 267 183
None Under 18 73% 76% 70% 67% 54% 96% 82% 68% 74% 71% 71% 77%
D CcD G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
273 118 155 97 160 16 68 205 47 61 110 55
With Kids 27% 24% 30% 33% 46% 4% 18% 32% 26% 29% 29% 23%
E CE F
733 367 366 200 187 347 306 428 132 151 267 183
No Kids 73% 76% 70% 67% 54% 96% 82% 68% 74% 71% 71% 77%
D CcD G

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Chiaren in Househoi

Emp\oyment Status

M:

| Marital Status__|

Race

[ Ree | om0 |
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 a11 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
66 66 - 36 29 45 4 16 - 53 13 41 25 25 21 12 2

Under 6 only 7% 24% - 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% - 10% 3% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 5%
B H H* H J o
67 67 - 30 37 45 7 14 2 43 24 55 13 21 30 9 1

6-12 Only 7% 25% - 5% 9% 9% 7% 7% 1% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 2%
B H H* H -
53 53 - 33 20 32 6 12 3 32 21 37 15 9 22 15 2

13-17 Only 5% 19% - 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 7% 8% 5%
B H H* H ™M ™M *
36 36 - 2 14 24 - 11 1 28 8 26 10 17 14 1 -
Under 6 and 612 4% 13% - % 3% 5% - 6% * 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% * -
B H * FH J o o **
4 4 - 2 2 2 - 2 - 4 - 4 - 2 1 - B
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1% - * * * - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% * - -
B ¥ o
41 41 - 16 25 24 2 15 - 35 6 33 8 10 24 5 -
6-12and 13-17 % 15% - 3% 6% 5% 2% 8% - 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% -
B c H * H J MO -
6 6 - 5 2 2 2 - 2 6 1 5 2 6 - 1 -
A3 1% 2% - 1% * * 2% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% - * -
B ¥ N o

733 - 733 434 299 325 76 123 209 318 415 547 186 259 225 153 29

None Under 18 73% - 100% 75% 70% 65% 78% 64% 9% 61% 85% 73% 72% 75% 67% 78% 88%
A EG* EFG | N *

1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

——

273 273 - 144 129 175 21 69 7 200 72 201 72 88 111 a2 4

With Kids 27% 100% - 25% 30% 35% 2% 36% 3% 39% 15% 27% 28% 25% 33% 22% 12%
B FH H* FH J o **

733 - 733 434 299 325 76 123 209 318 415 547 186 259 225 153 29

No Kids 73% - 100% 75% 70% 65% 78% 64% 9% 61% 85% 73% 72% 75% 67% 78% 88%
A EG* EFG 1 N **

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
220 116 104 127 51 43 130 90 48 37 86 49
Single 22% 24% 20% 43% 15% 12% 35% 14% 27% 18% 23% 20%
DE G
99 40 59 45 32 21 31 68 14 21 39 24
Domestic Partnership 10% 8% 11% 15% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10%
E
519 274 245 116 207 196 122 397 93 123 183 119
Married 52% 57% 47% 39% 60% 54% 33% 63% 52% 58% 49% 50%
B C C F J
49 13 36 1 5 43 20 29 12 5 20 12
Widowed 5% 3% 7% * 1% 12% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5%
A cb
120 41 78 8 52 60 71 49 13 25 48 34
Divorced or separated 12% 9% 15% 3% 15% 16% 19% 8% 7% 12% 13% 14%
A C C G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
519 274 245 116 207 196 122 397 93 123 183 119
Married 52% 57% 47% 39% 60% 54% 33% 63% 52% 58% 49% 50%
B C C F J
487 211 276 181 140 167 251 236 86 89 194 118
Other 48% 43% 53% 61% 40% 46% 67% 37% 48% 42% 51% 50%
A DE G |

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Employmen:itus [ vealsios | e | e
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
220 19 201 140 80 114 31 59 16 - 220 129 91 84 40 51 9

Single 22% 7% 27% 24% 19% 23% 32% 31% 8% - 45% 17% 35% 24% 12% 26% 28%
A H H* H I K N N **
99 24 74 59 40 61 9 19 11 - 99 80 19 40 25 25 3

Domestic Partnership 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 5% - 20% 11% 7% 11% 7% 13% 8%
519 200 318 269 249 261 45 88 125 519 - 413 106 168 217 82 10

Married 52% 74% 43% 47% 58% 52% 46% 46% 57% 100% - 55% 41% 48% 65% 42% 31%
B C * G J L MO **
49 3 46 31 18 9 6 5 30 - 49 40 9 13 18 11 3

Widowed 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 14% - 10% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 11%
A E* EG I **
120 27 93 79 41 56 7 22 35 - 120 86 33 43 36 27 7

Divorced or separated 12% 10% 13% 14% 10% 11% 7% 11% 16% - 25% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 23%
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

swmay

519 200 318 269 249 261 45 88 125 519 - 413 106 168 217 82 10

Married 52% 74% 43% 47% 58% 52% 46% 46% 57% 100% - 55% 41% 48% 65% 42% 31%
B C * G J L MO **
487 72 415 309 179 239 52 104 92 - 487 335 152 180 119 114 23

Other 48% 26% 57% 53% 42% 48% 54% 54% 43% - 100% 45% 59% 52% 35% 58% 69%
A D * H I K N N **

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
446 263 183 158 219 68 95 351 92 98 156 100
Employed - full-time 44% 54% 35% 53% 63% 19% 26% 55% 51% 46% 41% 42%
B E CE F
97 32 65 45 24 29 49 49 13 20 42 23
Employed - part-time 10% 7% 13% 15% 7% 8% 13% 8% 7% 9% 11% 10%
A DE G
54 30 24 18 19 18 22 32 10 16 14 14
Self-Employed 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6%
217 107 110 - 6 211 90 127 41 42 80 54
Retired 22% 22% 21% - 2% 58% 24% 20% 23% 20% 21% 23%
cb
16 7 10 15 1 - 11 5 4 4 3 5
Student/Pupil 2% 1% 2% 5% * - 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
DE G
67 6 60 22 34 11 23 44 8 12 33 14
Homemaker 7% 1% 12% 8% 10% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 6%
A E E
103 39 64 38 41 24 80 24 10 20 49 25
Currently Unemployed 10% 8% 12% 13% 12% 7% 21% 4% 5% 10% 13% 10%
E E G H
5 1 4 1 3 2 4 2 2 1 1 2
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1%
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
500 293 207 176 238 86 117 383 102 113 171 114
Full Time 50% 60% 40% 59% 69% 24% 31% 61% 57% 53% 45% 48%
B E CE F J
97 32 65 45 24 29 49 49 13 20 42 23
Part Time 10% 7% 13% 15% 7% 8% 13% 8% 7% 9% 11% 10%
A DE G
192 54 138 76 79 37 118 74 24 37 85 47
Not Emp. 19% 11% 27% 26% 23% 10% 32% 12% 13% 17% 22% 20%
A E E G H
217 107 110 - 6 211 90 127 41 42 80 54
Retired 22% 22% 21% - 2% 58% 24% 20% 23% 20% 21% 23%
cb

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Employmen:itus [ vealsios | e | e
degree | degree
\
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
446 163 283 198 248 446 - - - 236 209 309 137 147 156 95 15
Employed - full-time 44% 60% 39% 34% 58% 89% - - - 46% 43% 41% 53% 42% 47% 49% 46%
B C FGH * K **
97 21 76 66 31 - 97 - - 45 52 72 25 35 25 16 1
Employed - part-time 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% - 100% - - 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 4%
oo Z
54 12 42 33 21 54 - - - 25 29 45 9 19 18 11 2
Self-Employed 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 11% - - - 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6%
b =
217 7 209 132 85 - - - 217 125 92 184 32 82 82 40 5
Retired 22% 3% 29% 23% 20% - - - 100% 24% 19% 25% 13% 23% 24% 21% 15%
A * EFG L **
16 - 16 14 2 - - 16 - * 16 11 5 6 7 2 1
Student/Pupil 2% - 2% 2% 1% - - 9% - * 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
A D * EFH I **
67 51 15 48 19 - - 67 - 52 15 56 11 13 31 9 4
Homemaker 7% 19% 2% 8% 4% - - 35% - 10% 3% 7% 4% 4% 9% 5% 11%
B D * EFH J M **
103 17 87 84 19 - - 103 - 32 72 65 38 45 16 21 5
Currently Unemployed 10% 6% 12% 15% 4% - - 54% - 6% 15% 9% 15% 13% 5% 11% 16%
A D * EFH I K N N **
5 1 4 3 2 - - 5 - 4 1 4 1 - 1 1 -
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 1% 1% * - - 3% - 1% * 1% * - * 1% -
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swmay
500 175 325 231 269 500 - - - 261 239 355 145 167 174 106 17
Full Time 50% 64% 44% 40% 63% 100% - - - 50% 49% 47% 56% 48% 52% 54% 52%
B C FGH * **
97 21 76 66 31 - 97 - - a5 52 72 25 35 25 16 1
Part Time 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% - 100% - - 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 4%
oo >
192 69 123 149 43 - - 192 - 88 104 137 55 65 55 33 10
Not Emp. 19% 25% 17% 26% 10% - - 100% - 17% 21% 18% 21% 19% 16% 17% 29%
B D * EFH **
217 7 209 132 85 - - - 217 125 92 184 32 82 82 40 5
Retired 22% 3% 29% 23% 20% - - - 100% 24% 19% 25% 13% 23% 24% 21% 15%
A * EFG L **

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
748 346 402 193 250 305 250 498 125 173 281 169
White 74% 71% 77% 65% 72% 84% 67% 79% 70% 82% 74% 71%
(&) F HK
125 67 58 44 48 33 75 50 24 20 60 20
Black 12% 14% 11% 15% 14% 9% 20% 8% 13% 10% 16% 8%
E G 1K
56 34 22 20 21 14 9 47 17 6 11 21
Asian 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 2% 7% 10% 3% 3% 9%
F 1} 1
78 38 39 40 28 10 39 38 13 12 26 27
Other 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 3% 11% 6% 7% 6% 7% 11%
E E G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
748 346 402 193 250 305 250 498 125 173 281 169
White 74% 71% 77% 65% 72% 84% 67% 79% 70% 82% 74% 71%
(&) F HK
258 139 119 104 97 57 124 134 54 39 97 69
Other 26% 29% 23% 35% 28% 16% 33% 21% 30% 18% 26% 29%
E E G | |

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Chiaren in Househoi

Emp\oyment Status

M:

| Marital Status__|

Race

[ Ree | om0 |
degree | degree
|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
748 201 547 410 338 355 72 137 184 413 335 748 - 222 300 141 27

White 74% 74% 75% 71% 79% 71% 74% 71% 85% 80% 69% 100% - 64% 89% 72% 83%
C * EFG J L MO **
125 33 92 97 28 62 10 30 22 51 74 - 125 81 9 19 3

Black 12% 12% 13% 17% 7% 12% 1% 16% 10% 10% 15% - 48% 23% 3% 10% 10%
D * I K NO N **
56 18 37 17 38 38 3 10 5 27 29 - 56 23 11 16 2

Asian 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 8% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% - 2% 7% 3% 8% 6%
C H * K N **
78 21 57 54 24 45 12 15 6 28 50 - 78 22 16 20 *

Other 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 12% 8% 3% 5% 10% - 30% 6% 5% 10% 1%
H H* H I K N **

1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 19% 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
748 201 547 410 338 355 72 137 184 413 335 748 - 222 300 141 27

White 74% 74% 75% 71% 79% 71% 74% 71% 85% 80% 69% 100% - 64% 89% 72% 83%
c * EFG ] L MO -
258 72 186 168 %0 145 25 55 32 106 152 - 258 126 37 55 B

Other 26% 26% 25% 29% 21% 29% 26% 29% 15% 20% 31% - 100% 36% 1% 28% 17%
D H H* H I K N N **

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/),K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =

A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

157 70 87 84 58 15 59 97 16 21 62 57

Yes 16% 14% 17% 28% 17% 4% 16% 15% 9% 10% 17% 24%

DE E HI HI

836 412 424 208 286 341 312 524 161 189 306 179

No 83% 85% 81% 70% 83% 94% 84% 83% 90% 89% 81% 75%
C cb JK JK

14 3 10 4 3 7 2 12 2 1 9 2

(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Tctal No college | College | Full Time [ Part Time | Not Emp. | Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other | Democrat [ Republican \ndepende Other
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
157 44 113 106 51 79 31 42 5 64 93 95 61 52 37 34 5

Yes 16% 16% 15% 18% 12% 16% 32% 22% 2% 12% 19% 13% 24% 15% 11% 17% 17%
D H EH* H I K **
836 226 610 466 370 412 65 149 210 450 386 645 191 292 295 160 27

No 83% 83% 83% 81% 86% 82% 67% 78% 97% 87% 79% 86% 74% 84% 88% 82% 82%
C F * EFG J L **
14 3 1 6 8 9 1 1 2 5 8 8 6 5 5 2 *

(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* =
1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 482 524 267 371 368 426 580 178 256 371 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
446 213 233 121 161 164 199 247 58 106 191 92
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 44% 45% 41% 46% 45% 53% 39% 32% 50% 51% 39%
G HK HK
306 145 160 91 107 108 96 209 36 65 95 109
1M-4.9M 30% 30% 31% 31% 31% 30% 26% 33% 20% 31% 25% 46%
F H HI
254 127 128 84 79 91 78 176 85 41 91 37
5M+ 25% 26% 25% 28% 23% 25% 21% 28% 48% 19% 24% 15%
F 1JK K
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

[ T chiren  Howsehala Employment Status [ Newsisows | R ] T pp T
Total No college [ College | Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired Marrled Other White Other | Democrat | Republican \ndepende Other
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 272 734 595 411 480 93 201 232 504 502 845 161 323 353 197 38
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33
446 129 317 281 165 208 47 101 91 244 202 364 82 127 163 91 15

All <IM (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 47% 43% 49% 39% 42% 48% 52% 42% 47% 41% 49% 32% 36% 48% 47% 47%
D * E L M M **
306 72 234 176 129 165 24 45 72 157 149 214 91 119 101 57 8

1M-4.9M 30% 26% 32% 30% 30% 33% 24% 23% 33% 30% 31% 29% 35% 34% 30% 29% 25%
o & >
254 72 183 121 134 127 27 47 53 118 137 169 85 102 72 47 9

5M+ 25% 26% 25% 21% 31% 25% 28% 24% 25% 23% 28% 23% 33% 29% 22% 24% 28%
C * K N **

1006 273 733 578 428 500 97 192 217 519 487 748 258 348 336 196 33

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 7/5-7/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H1/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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